RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY,
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF
$39,101 FROM THE GENERAL FUND
CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT TO VARIOUS
GENERAL FUND OPERATION ACCOUNTS AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, four newly elected officials have been sworn in and assumed

responsibility for their office’s respective adopted budgets and;

of the adopted budgets through their respective departure dates and;

WHEREAS, a new City Attorney has been hired and has assumed
responsibility for the City Attorney’s adopted budget and;

WHEREAS, the predecessor office holders expended a disproportional amount

WHEREAS, it has been determined that various accounts require supplemental
funding to provide budget capacity through September 30, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA THAT:

Contingency account to various accounts totaling $39,101.00 as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City Council authorize the transfer from the General Fund

From: Contingency

10112102-559990

($39,101.00)

To: Legislative District 1
Retirement Contributions-FRS 10110101-522001 $ 119.00
Health & Dental Insurance 10110101-523000 5,249.00
Travel and Per Diem 10110101-540000 343.00
Communication Services 10110101-541000 124.00
Promotional Activities 10110101-548000 3,780.00
Legislative District 3
Retirement Contributions-FRS 10110103-522001 $ 131.00
Communication Services 10110103-541000 104.00
Promotional Activities 10110103-548000 938.00
Legislative District 5
Retirement Contributions-FRS 10110105-522001 $ 17.00
Health & Dental Insurance 10110105-523000 1,530.00
Communication Services 10110105-541000 78.00
Promotional Activities 10110105-548000 6,627.00
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Mayor

Health & Dental Insurance
Promotional Activities
Operating Supplies

City Attorney

Regular Salaries & Wages
Ret Contributions
Operating Supplies

10110106-523000
10110106-548000
10110106-552000

10116101-52000
10116101-522000
10116101-552000

$ 106.00
2.751.00
119.00

$13,335.00
2,750.00
1,000.00

SECTION 2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by

the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DAY OF

, 2019.
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APPROVED:

RONNIE L. FELDER
MAYOR

ATTEST:

KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON
CHAIRPERSON

CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY,
CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK
CITY CLERK

MOTIONED BY:

SECONDED BY:

T. MCCOY:
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:
S. LANIER:
J. BOTEL:

D. LAWSON:

JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D
CHAIR PRO TEM

TRADRICK MCCOY
COUNCILPERSON

SHIRLEY D. LANIER
COUNCILPERSON

DOUGLAS A. LAWSON
COUNCILPERSON

REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY

DATE:




