A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$39,101 FROM THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT TO VARIOUS GENERAL FUND OPERATION ACCOUNTS AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, four newly elected officials have been sworn in and assumed responsibility for their office's respective adopted budgets and;

WHEREAS, a new City Attorney has been hired and has assumed responsibility for the City Attorney's adopted budget and;

WHEREAS, the predecessor office holders expended a disproportional amount of the adopted budgets through their respective departure dates and;

WHEREAS, it has been determined that various accounts require supplemental funding to provide budget capacity through September 30, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA THAT:

SECTION 1. That the City Council authorize the transfer from the General Fund Contingency account to various accounts totaling \$39,101.00 as follows:

From:	Contingency	10112102-559990	(\$39,101.00)
To:	Legislative District 1		
	Retirement Contributions-FRS	10110101-522001	\$ 119.00
	Health & Dental Insurance	10110101-523000	5,249.00
	Travel and Per Diem	10110101-540000	343.00
	Communication Services	10110101-541000	124.00
	Promotional Activities	10110101-548000	3,780.00
	Legislative District 3		
	Retirement Contributions-FRS	10110103-522001	\$ 131.00
	Communication Services	10110103-541000	104.00
	Promotional Activities	10110103-548000	938.00
	Legislative District 5		
	Retirement Contributions-FRS	10110105-522001	\$ 17.00
	Health & Dental Insurance	10110105-523000	1,530.00
	Communication Services	10110105-541000	78.00
	Promotional Activities	10110105-548000	6,627.00

RESOLUTION NO.	
Page 2 of 3	

Mayor Health & Dental Insurance Promotional Activities Operating Supplies	10110106-523000 10110106-548000 10110106-552000	\$ 106.00 2,751.00 119.00
City Attorney Regular Salaries & Wages Ret Contributions Operating Supplies	10116101-52000 10116101-522000 10116101-552000	\$13,335.00 2,750.00 1,000.00

 $\underline{\textbf{SECTION 2.}}$ This resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

	PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2019.
--	--------------------------	--------	---------

RESOLUTION NO Page 3 of 3	
APPROVED:	
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D CHAIR PRO TEM
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON
	SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON
	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
SECONDED BY:	DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
T. MCCOY:	DATE:
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	
S. LANIER:	
J. BOTEL:	
D. LAWSON:	